Attachment 3

EXHIBIT B

Line Description Bills
Customer
Charge

Usage
Charges

 Assigned
Revenue

 Rounding
Diff.

Test Year As
Adjusted Revenue

Revenue
Change

Allocation factors
to use for GRIPS

going forward
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m)

1 Residential 2,859,341   15.28$   43,690,727$
2 All Ccf 86,172,225   0.16032   13,815,131$
3 Residential Total 57,505,858$   57,506,069$   (211)$   50,706,069$   6,800,000$   78.205%
4
5 Commercial 142,315   38.00$   5,407,961$
6 All Ccf 34,692,612   0.13174   4,570,405$   9,978,366$
7
8 Commercial Transportation 4,389   250.00$   1,097,167$
9 All Ccf 15,203,637   0.13174   2,002,927$   3,100,094$
10
11 Commercial Total 13,078,459$   13,078,371$   88$   13,078,371$   -$   17.786%
12
13 Industrial 251   150.00$   37,670$
14 All Ccf 397,466   0.11186 44,461$   82,131$
15
16 Industrial Transportation 407   350.00$   142,590$
17 All Ccf 3,950,716   0.11186   441,927$   584,517$
18
19 Industrial Total 666,647$   666,668$   (21)$   666,668.29$   -$   0.907%
20
21 Public Authority 4,847   47.00$   227,787$
22 All Ccf 2,050,068   0.12529   256,853$   484,640$
23

24 Public Authority Transportation 4,475   70.00$   313,242$
25 All Ccf 6,600,934   0.12529   827,031$   1,140,273$
26
27
28 COGEN Transportation 12   70.00$   840$
29
30 First 5000 60,000   0.08708   5,225$
31 Next 35,000 420,000   0.07838   32,920$
32 Next 60,000 720,000   0.06512   46,886$
33 All Over 2,333,272   0.05004   116,757$   202,628$
34

35 Public Schools Space Heating 48   100.00$   4,800$
36 All Ccf 75,807   0.11000   8,339$   13,139$

Recommended Rates

Volumes
 Calculated Revenue at Recommended

Rates

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY
CENTRAL TEXAS SERVICE AREA

TEST YEAR END DECEMBER 31, 2015

PROOF OF REVENUES

Line Description Bills
Customer
Charge

Usage
Charges

 Assigned
Revenue

 Rounding
Diff.

Test Year As
Adjusted Revenue

Revenue
Change

Allocation factors
to use for GRIPS

going forward
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m)

Recommended Rates

Volumes
 Calculated Revenue at Recommended

Rates

37

38
Public Schools Space Heating
Transportation 1,322   200.00$   264,320$

39 All Ccf 1,243,495   0.11000 136,784$   401,104$
40

41 Public Authority Total 2,241,784$   2,241,821$   (37)$   2,241,821$   -$   3.049%
42
43 Compressed Nat. Gas 48   50.00$   2,400$
44 788   0.07148 56$   2,456$

45 Compressed Nat. Gas Transportation 12   75.00$   900$
46 508,302   0.07148 36,333$   37,233$
47 Compressed Nat. Gas Total 39,690$   39,689$   1$   39,689$   -$   0.054%
48
49

50 All Classes 73,532,439$   73,532,618$   (179)$   66,732,618$   6,800,000$   100.00%
51 Current Revenue 66,732,618$   66,732,618$
52 Revenue Increase 6,799,821$   6,800,000$   (179)$

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

TOTAL CTSA1

PLANT
TOTAL CTSA1

CCNC

TOTAL CTSA1

PLANT AND
CCNC

TOTAL CTSA1

ACCUMULATED
RESERVES

TOTAL CTSA1

NET PLANT
 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

INTANGIBLE PLANT
1 (301) Organization 56,257   -   56,257   35,739   20,517
2 (302) Franchises & Consents 386,918   -   386,918   386,607   311
3 (303) Misc. Intangible 735,279   -   735,279   714,642   20,637
4   Total Intangible Plant 1,178,454   -   1,178,454   1,136,989   41,466

GATHERING AND TRANSMISSION PLANT
5 (325) Land & Land Rights -   -   -   -   -
6 (327) Field Comprss Station Strucutres -   -   -   -   -
7 (328) Field Meas/Reg Station Structures -   -   -   -   -
8 (329) Other Structures -   -   -   -   -